## Attachment 'A' continued

## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-\_\_\_**

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN AWARDING CONTRACT FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT TO GARLAND/DBS, INC.

WHEREAS, the Public Works Building Roof Replacement consists of the removal of the existing roof and complete replacement with a new 20 year warranted roof.

WHEREAS, the City requested bids in accordance with the City's Purchasing System, and three bids with one declining to bid were received on September 8, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN hereby resolves as follows:

- SECTION 1. Upon the recommendation of staff, the Public Works Building Roof Replacement contract be awarded to Garland/DBS, Inc. in the amount of Seventy-Nine Thousand and Nine Hundred and Eighty-One Dollars and Zero Cents (\$79,981).
- SECTION 2. The City Manager is authorized to sign Contract for Job #25-CA-230904 on behalf of the City.
- SECTION 3. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

The foregoing resolution was introduced at a regular meeting held on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of November 2023, and passed at said meeting by the following vote:

	AYES:		
	NOES:		
	ABSENT:		
	ABSTAIN:		
The fore	going resolution is hereby approved.		
		Maria Pacheco	
		Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Marci Re	eyes		
City Cler	·k		